students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 1075 1073 2020-21 976 300 350000(Three Lakh
Fifty Thousand)

145

2019-20 1075 1075 2021-22 961 362 365000(Three Lakh
Sixty Five Thousand)

330

2020-21 1245 1245 2022-23 1083 262 380000(Three Lakh
EightyThousand )

601

PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 60 38 2020-21 35 10 550000(Five Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

2

2021-22 90 58 2021-22 49 10 300000(Three Lakh) 8

2022-23 60 26 2022-23 25 12 300000(Three Lakhs ) 10

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No.

[...]

students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 240 196 2020-21 157 31 420000(Four Lakh
Twenty Thousand)

1

2020-21 252 229 2021-22 197 115 400000(Four Lakhs) 0

2021-22 252 201 2022-23 198 67 400000(Four Lakhs) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 753435 (Seven Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Four Hundred and
Thirty Five)

351998 (Three lakhs fifty one thousand nine ninety eight) 582159 (Five lakhs eighty two thousand One hundred and fifty
nine)

New Equipment for Laboratories 5092325 (Fifty Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Three Hundred
and Twenty Five)

1612798 (Sixteen lakhs twelve thousand seven hundred ninety
eight)

912195 (Nine Lakh Twelve Thousand One  Hundred Ninety
Five)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

6826655 (Sixty Eight Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Six Hundred
and Fifty Five)

3357932 (Thirty three lakhs fifty seven thousand nine hundred
and thirty two)

2871790 (Twenty eight lakhs seventy one thousand seven
hundred and ninety)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 104157505 (Ten Crores Forty One Lakhs Fifty Seven
Thousand Five Hundred and Five)

102672796 (Ten crores twenty six lakhs seventy two thousand
seven ninety six)

98174301 (Nine Crores Eight One Lakhs Seventy Four
Thousand Three Hundred One)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

37926611 (Three Crores Seventy Nine Lakhs Twenty Six
Thousand Six Hundred and Eleven)

14571165 (One Crore Forty Five Lakh Seventy One Thousand
One Hundred And Sixty Five)

11994730 (One Crore Nineteen Lakh Ninety Four Thousand
Seven Hundred And Thirty)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1123825 (Eleven Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand Eight
Hundred and Twenty Five)

605545 (Six lakhs five thousand five hundred and forty five) 2263212 (Twenty Two Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Two
Hundred and twelve)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for